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Meeting 17Tuesday, 20 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
(Season 13.Nv'25) bd b Pestana - Swift Acoustic Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Best - Musical Roxanne De'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Newinn Taylor - Yahoo Luna My'23 Ir

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dromana Bucko - Geelo Celticgold Fb'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,755 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0

14:23 Race 1
400m (A6)

ROMFORD Tuesday 20th January 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435

OI OI JOHN
Runs: 20  1sts: 6  2nds: 1

Mr.D.J.Gregory,Mr.N.J.C.Gregory

12.Jan 400 1 3.80 3221 1st 1¼ Kilara Zach EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led3 24.79 -10 26.8 4/1 A7 24.69
05.Jan 400 1 3.85 4233 4th 10 Bubbly Blackbird Rails,Bumped1 24.17 +20 26.7 7/4J A7 25.17
27.Dec 400 1 3.90 1112 3rd 4 Aero Plop QAway,Rails,LedTo4 24.77 N 25.9 11/4 A7 25.09
10.Dec 400 3 3.89 1111 1st 1 Skidroes Choice QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.99 N 26.3 T2 xSsn 24.99
01.Nov 400 1 3.86 1111 1st Hd Lockyer Hatter QAway,Rails,ALed,HeldOn 24.55 +10 25.6 15/8F A7 *24.65
23.Oct 400 1 3.87 1111 1st 8 Rangey Lady QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.87 -20 25.6 T3 xLame 24.67

DUGGIES MEMORY
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Mr.B.A.Hayes,Mr.R.Hayes

10.Jan 400 2 3.88 3444 4th 10¼ Slipalong Rex RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.04 +30 35.0 9/2 A6 25.16
03.Jan 400 2 3.85 3111 1st 1 Harley Hitch EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.45 +20 35.8 7/1 A7 *24.65
26.Dec 400 2 3.94 6433 3rd 6¼ Jacktavern Luna SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.38 +10 35.6 8/1 A6 24.98
13.Dec 400 2 3.99 4222 2nd 2½ Raha Jayjay Rails,EveryChance 24.61 -10 35.1 12/1 A6 24.71
06.Dec 400 2 3.87 1111 1st ¾ Aint Bothered QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.76 N 35.2 5/1 A7 24.76
29.Nov 400 2 3.93 3222 1st ¾ Blue Shine Rails,LedRunIn 24.65 N 35.1 3/1 A8 24.65

YAHOO JIMMY
Runs: 44  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

10.Jan 400 3 3.88 4456 6th 6 Drovers Violet MiddleToRails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.45 +20 32.0 7/2 A6 25.14
26.Dec 400 3 3.85 3311 1st 5 Prelude Mid,ForcedToCheck1,Led2 24.40 N 32.9 2/1F A8 *24.40
12.Dec 400 3 3.91 4444 4th 2¼ Four Votes MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp 24.50 +10 33.0 5/2 A7 24.79
06.Dec 400 3 3.98 5333 4th 1¾ Duggies Memory SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1&¼ 24.76 N 33.0 11/4 A7 24.90
19.Nov 400 3 3.92 4443 2nd 2 Holding Suzie Middle,BumpedRnUp,Blk1 24.46 +10 32.7 10/3C IT 24.72
15.Nov 400 3 3.99 6633 3rd 5 Underground Dan SlowAway,MiddleToRails 24.63 +10 33.0 5/2F A7 25.13

ASHWOOD LINKS
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.D.P.Webb

13.Jan 400 3 3.88 5444 5th 5¾ Peteys Queen Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk3,Bmp4 24.40 N 29.0 3/1 A6 24.86
07.Jan 400 3 3.89 5444 4th 5¼ Southfield Queen Middle,BumpedRunUp&1&4 24.48 N 29.2 11/4 A5 24.90
30.Dec 400 3 3.88 3433 3rd 8¾ Newtown Sinead Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.22 N 29.2 6/5F A5 24.92
20.Dec 400 3 3.78 1111 2nd SH Biscuit Dunker QAw,MidToRls,LedToBmpNrLn 24.38 N 28.8 9/2 A5 24.39
16.Dec 400 3 4.02 5545 6th 6¼ Joaniedatortoise MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp 24.49 -10 28.5 4/1 A5 24.89
14.Nov 400 3 3.86 1111 1st 3½ Avas Secret QAway,MidToRls,ALed 24.33 N 28.8 T3 xLame *24.33

YAHOO ORLA (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.A.J.Williams

14.Jan 400 5 3.90 6334 4th 5 Rosstemple Fred Wide,ClearRun 24.57 N 27.3 4/1 A6 24.98
08.Jan 400 5 3.94 2222 3rd 1½ Conans Express EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.64 N 27.0 T3 xBite 24.76
19.Dec 400 6 3.88 3444 2nd ½ Hannipaul Lecter Wide,ForcedToCk3,RanOn 24.66 N 27.3 9/4 A6 24.70
14.Dec 450 6 6444 4th 7 Droopys Tiffany (Oxfrd) MidTW,SAw,BCrd1(HT) 27.54 -30 27.5 16/1 OR1 27.80
07.Dec 450 6 1333 2nd 10½ Bonus Bullet (Oxfrd) BCrd1,Imp3(HT) 27.55 -70 27.3 T3 Intro 27.69
17.Nov 400 6 3.88 3342 3rd 1¾ Pacey Robin MiddleToWide,Bumped1&3 24.49 N 27.6 9/4 A5 *24.63

BLAZEAWAY BLUE (W)
Runs: 56  1sts: 9  2nds: 12

Mr.G.L.Curtis

13.Jan 400 6 4.02 6666 6th 5½ Droopys Rhona SAway,Wide,BadlyBumped1 24.67 N 31.9 7/4F A6 25.12
07.Jan 400 6 3.85 4444 4th 5¼ Alana The Second Wide,ClearRun 24.33 N 32.0 8/1 A5 24.75
31.Dec 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 1½ Pacey Caesar MidToWide,EveryChance 24.18 +10 31.8 T3 ReQul *24.40
18.Dec 225 6 1-1- 2nd ½ Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 13.82 +5 32.0 T2 ReQul 13.91
11.Dec 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 32.1 T xLame 00.00
06.Sep 400 6 4.00 5533 3rd 4¾ Jeopardy Darcy SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.36 +10 31.3 5/1 A4 24.84
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Klassical Lola Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bd d Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

3
White

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Marlene Westwood
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rushmoorbeatrice Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans

bd d Signet Ace - Druids If Only Oc'23 Ir

14:41 Race 2
400m (A12)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
FANTASY PETE CENTENARY RACE

1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

SHEER MAGIC
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.D.P.Webb

14.Jan 400 1 3.94 6333 3rd 3¼ Young Youngy RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.79 +10 25.0 3/1 A12 25.15
10.Jan 400 1 3.95 3444 4th 6 Mollycoddle ModAway,Rails,Baulked¼&3 24.55 +30 24.8 13/8F A12 25.33
31.Dec 400 1 4.06 1111 1st 11 Two Under Par QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 25.14 +10 25.3 T3 xFall 25.24
20.Dec 400 1 4.01 5666 DNF- Informant Rls,Baulked&BroughtDown1 25.01 N 24.5 5/1 A12 00.00
13.Dec 400 1 3.91 3444 4th 5¼ Clovass Spice Rls,FcdTCk&Blk1,Bmp¼&3 24.66 +20 25.1 4/1 A12 25.28
11.Nov 400 2 3.85 2111 2nd SH Harlequin Eugene EPace,Rails,Led1ToNrLn 24.69 +10 24.7 20/1 A11 *24.80

BANGLA BABE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.D.J.Gregory,Mrs.S.J.Gregory

14.Jan 400 2 3.88 1122 2nd 2½ Young Youngy QAw,RailsToMiddle,LedTo2 24.79 +10 30.7 5/2F A12 *25.09
06.Jan 400 2 3.95 4444 2nd 3½ Mohawkmo RailsToMid,Crd1,FcdTCk3,RnOn 24.60 +30 30.9 5/1 A12 25.18
31.Dec 400 4 4.00 Solo MiddleToRails 25.12 +10 31.0 T 25.22
18.Dec 400 3 3.99 2222 2nd 2 Johnmark Rocket EPace,Middle,Stumbled3 25.20 N 30.0 T3 25.36
11.Dec 400 3 3.94 2233 3rd 15¾ El Regreso EPace,MidToRls,Eased½ 24.53 N 30.2 T3 25.79
04.Dec 225 3 Solo Rails 14.60 N 30.1 T 14.60

BLACKROSEMARTINA
Runs: 35  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

10.Jan 400 3 3.99 4555 5th 7 Mollycoddle SAw,MiddleToRails,FcdToCk¼ 24.55 +30 24.8 9/1 A12 25.41
23.Dec 400 3 4.01 4444 4th 3 Droopys Pedigree MiddleToRails,Bumped1 25.09 N 25.0 5/1 A12 25.33
13.Dec 400 3 4.06 5555 5th 6½ Ricos Diamond MiddleToRails,CrowdedRunUp 24.69 +20 24.7 10/1 A12 25.41
05.Dec 400 2 4.03 2223 3rd 5 Saleen Blaze ModAway,Rails,Bumped1 25.00 -10 24.8 T3 ReQul *25.30
28.Nov 400 1 4.02 3333 3rd 5¼ Saleen Blaze RlsToMid,FcdTCk1,Bmp¼ 25.11 +20 25.1 T3 xOffC 25.73
15.Sep 400 3 3.95 4456 6th 5¼ Trust Middle,Crowded2 25.17 N 25.2 14/1 A12 25.60

BLUE EXPRESS
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

10.Jan 400 4 3.90 5666 6th 19¼ Clovass Spice Mid,CrdRunUp,Blk1,Crd¼&2&¾ 24.42 +30 24.8 6/1 A11 26.26
03.Jan 400 4 3.83 3433 4th 6½ Jeopardy Hunter Middle,Bumped1&RunIn 24.36 +40 25.2 8/1 A11 25.28
30.Dec 400 4 3.94 2123 5th 7¾ Toems Jess Middle,Crd&Led1To2,BmpRnIn 25.13 N 25.8 6/1 A11 25.75
17.Dec 400 4 3.88 2114 6th 10¼ Emmjay Jackson EPace,Middle,Led1ToBmp3,Bmp2 24.60 +10 25.7 8/1 A11 25.53
11.Dec 400 4 4.06 Solo MiddleToWide 25.33 N 25.2 T xLame 25.33
15.Nov 400 3 3.82 1111 1st 2½ Distant Diana QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.82 +10 25.1 16/1 A11 *24.92

FANTASY PETE (W)
Runs: 99  1sts: 15  2nds: 27

Mr.D.P.Webb

12.Jan 400 5 3.87 3333 2nd 6¼ Young Oreo Wide,ClearRun 24.69 N 33.2 7/4F A12 25.19
05.Jan 400 5 3.90 1333 3rd 9¾ Trust QAway,MidToWide,Crowded1 24.36 +20 32.8 3/1 A12 25.34
29.Dec 400 5 3.98 3334 4th 3¾ Romford Sheriff MiddleToWide,Crowded1 24.84 -10 33.3 9/4 A12 25.04
20.Dec 400 5 3.80 1112 2nd ½ Informant QAw,MidToWide,LedTo3,RnOn 25.01 N 32.6 11/8F A12 25.05
13.Dec 400 5 3.86 2222 2nd ¾ Crossfield Becca EPace,Middle,Crowded2,RanOn 24.74 +20 32.9 2/1F A11 25.00
11.Nov 400 4 3.88 1111 2nd SH Mollycoddle QAway,Middle,LedToNrLn 24.79 +10 32.9 2/1 A10 *24.90

BOOK LAUNCH (W)
Runs: 19  1sts: 3  2nds: 7

Mr.D.C.Ball

13.Jan 400 6 3.91 3333 3rd 3¾ Drovers Romany Wide,Bumped1 24.89 N 31.3 4/1 A12 25.19
08.Jan 400 6 3.88 1111 1st SH Old Fort Wifi QAw,Wide,Bmp1,LdT¾&FrNrLn 25.43 N 31.1 T3 xOffC 25.43
05.Dec 400 6 3.95 3345 5th 2¾ Bubbly Boogie EarlyPace,Wide,VeryWide2 25.24 -10 30.8 5/6F A11 25.36
29.Nov 400 6 3.93 5566 5th 4 Swift Official Wide,Bumped1 24.79 N 31.2 4/1 A11 25.11
20.Nov 400 6 3.88 Solo Wide 24.89 N 31.3 T xLame *24.89
11.Oct 400 6 3.79 1113 4th 3¼ Aero Plop QAway,Wide,LedTo3 24.71 N 31.1 10/3 A10 24.98
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - O Mahoney Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bockos Jon Jo - Havana Honey Bee Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Gaytime Hawk - Gaytime Derval Fb'21 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b King Sheeran - Velvet Holly Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Lemon Stacey Jn'22 Ir

15:01 Race 3
400m (A8)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400

INK BLACK HONEY
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb

14.Jan 400 1 3.90 6433 3rd 2¼ No Guarantee SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 24.58 +10 32.0 11/4 A8 24.86
08.Jan 400 1 4.02 Solo Rails 25.02 N 32.0 T xLame 25.02
15.Nov 400 1 3.89 5344 4th 2¼ Newinn Tinkerbel SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.34 +20 31.1 6/5F A8 24.72
10.Nov 400 1 3.96 6663 2nd ¾ Back To Front SAway,Rails,FcdToCk3,RanOn 24.63 +10 31.5 6/5F A8 24.79
04.Nov 400 1 3.93 2221 1st 4½ Aghadown Mist Rails,Led3 24.34 +10 31.1 11/8F A10 *24.44
27.Oct 400 1 4.02 6432 2nd 1¾ Stylish Rosie SAway,Rails,Bumped¼,RnOn 24.48 +10 31.1 9/4F A9 24.72

GLORIANA
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

15.Jan 400 1 3.97 3222 2nd 4 Dower Rafa SlowAway,Rails,HitRls1 24.47 N 27.9 T3 *24.79
08.Jan 400 2 4.01 3111 1st 6 Edanmount Lady EPace,RlsToMid,Led1,Wide2 24.85 N 27.7 T3 24.85
02.Jan 238 1 5-3- 3rd ¾ Our Rosie Posie (Harlw) SAw,FcdTCk1&2,RanOn 15.67 +10 27.6 5/2 D4 15.83
29.Dec 238 1 6-2- 1st Nk Knockard Gift (Harlw) SAw,FcdTCk1,LedNearLine 15.74 -5 27.6 2/1J D4 15.69
23.Dec 238 1 4-3- 3rd 3¼ Limelight Legacy (Harlw) SAw,CrdRunIn 15.38 +10 27.4 9/4 D4 15.74
19.Dec 238 1 6-6- 2nd 2¼ Tiermana Scott (Harlw) SAw,Crd1,RanOn 15.47 N 27.4 9/4 D4 15.65

QUATER KEG
Runs: 90  1sts: 20  2nds: 13

Mr.E.V.Wiley

12.Jan 400 3 4444 4th 3¾ Thatchers Lisa MiddleToRails,Bumped1,(HT) 24.53 N 28.6 12/1 A7 *24.83
05.Jan 400 3 3.83 3544 3rd 7¼ Bubbly Blackbird MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.17 +20 29.0 6/1 A7 24.95
27.Dec 400 3 3.87 5666 5th 5 Gurtnacrehy Etna MiddleToRails,FcdTCk3 24.62 N 29.3 5/1 A7 25.02
17.Dec 400 3 3.96 2111 1st ½ Droopys Floorish EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.85 +10 29.2 5/2 A8 24.95
02.Dec 400 3 3.94 3333 4th 1¾ Bear Essential MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.68 N 29.2 11/1 A7 24.83
17.Nov 400 3 3.96 6666 6th 6½ Young News ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.54 N 29.0 16/1 A6 25.06

BRANDYWELL QUEEN
Runs: 9  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

12.Jan 400 4 6666 6th 6½ Thatchers Lisa StumbledStt,Mid,FcdToCk1,(HT) 24.53 N 27.1 9/4 A7 25.05
05.Jan 400 4 3.86 1112 2nd SH Bru Iron Girl QAw,Mid,LedT¾,CmAg,ChlNrLn 24.67 +10 27.0 11/4 A7 24.78
27.Dec 400 4 3.79 1111 1st 2½ The Other Rafa QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.66 N 26.7 7/2 A8 *24.66
20.Dec 400 4 3.90 4343 3rd 6¼ Airport Star Middle,BumpedRunUp&½ 24.37 +10 26.1 5/2 A8 24.97
13.Dec 400 4 3.85 2111 1st 5 Minnies Kolesa EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.76 -10 26.4 8/11F A10 24.66
06.Dec 400 4 3.89 2133 3rd 2¼ Young Kerry ModAw,Middle,Led1To¼,RanOn 24.68 N 26.7 7/4F A10 24.87

YOUNG MILLIE (W)
Runs: 90  1sts: 19  2nds: 21

Young At Heart Syndicate

14.Jan 400 5 3.85 1111 1st ½ Young Poppy QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.69 +10 26.5 5/2 A9 24.79
03.Jan 400 5 3.75 2222 2nd 2½ Old Fort Monaco EPace,MiddleToWide,FcdTCk3 24.14 +30 26.4 10/3 A8 *24.64
27.Dec 400 5 3.86 4223 3rd 4¼ Brandywell Queen MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.66 N 26.2 3/1 A8 25.00
20.Dec 400 5 3.91 6444 4th 5¾ Miami Diversity MiddleToWide,Baulked1 24.39 N 26.4 10/3 A8 24.85
15.Dec 400 5 3.82 2222 3rd 2¾ Jacktavern Luna EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.35 +10 26.5 7/1 A7 24.67
08.Dec 400 5 3.85 4555 6th 3¾ Haverhill Matt MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.49 N 26.6 7/1 A7 24.80

UNDERGROUND DAN (W)
Runs: 82  1sts: 17  2nds: 14

Underground Greyhounds

13.Jan 400 6 3.93 5666 6th 5 Sufferance Wide,Bumped1 24.50 N 30.2 9/1 A8 24.91
05.Jan 400 6 3.96 6566 6th 7¼ Bru Iron Girl ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.67 +10 30.3 8/1 A7 25.35
27.Dec 400 6 3.82 4433 2nd 2½ Gurtnacrehy Etna Wide,RanOn 24.62 N 30.9 3/1 A7 24.82
20.Dec 400 6 3.99 6644 4th 8¼ Naughty Dream SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.62 -20 30.9 9/2 A7 25.08
09.Dec 400 6 3.82 2222 2nd 3¾ Whizzy Dipper EPace,Wide,ChallengedTo2 24.43 N 30.7 10/1 A6 *24.73
02.Dec 400 6 3.85 4666 6th 3¾ Young Feather Wide,ClearRun 24.70 N 30.6 12/1 A6 25.01
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Burgess Bucks - Market Time Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Wastehouse Izzy Ap'23 Br

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 18.De'25) bk b Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
bk d King Sheeran - Droopys Pickles Jy'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

15:19 Race 4
400m (A5)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440

MARKET DANGER
Runs: 70  1sts: 13  2nds: 11

The Romford Relics

13.Jan 575 1 13.93 1111 2nd ¾ Pearseys Dasher QuickAway,Rls,LedToRunIn 36.07 N 34.4 9/4 S5 36.13
07.Jan 575 1 13.96 2222 5th 3½ Razldazl Gucci EarlyPace,Rls,Crowded5&6 36.29 N 34.1 3/1 S5 36.56
20.Dec 575 1 13.88 2111 1st 1½ Miami Honey EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 35.80 +15 33.9 11/4 S6 35.95
16.Dec 400 1 3.92 4333 3rd 5½ Droopys List Rails,Bumped1 24.29 N 34.4 8/1 A5 *24.73
03.Dec 575 1 14.26 6666 6th 8¾ Garrys Lil Star Rails,Bumped2 35.85 N 34.4 5/1 S5 36.55
29.Nov 400 1 3.94 6455 5th 8 Young Dotty SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.24 N 34.8 9/1 A5 24.88

LEGO
Runs: 64  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Mr.D.Mullins

12.Jan 400 1 3.96 5332 3rd 4½ Vinegarhill Lar Rails,Bumped1 24.40 -10 31.3 10/3 A4 24.66
03.Jan 400 1 3.80 4332 2nd ¾ Silver Sands Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk4&RnIn 24.09 +20 31.8 9/2 A4 *24.35
26.Dec 400 1 3.91 3344 5th 6¼ Crystal Bubbles Rails,Bumped1 24.25 N 32.7 7/2 A4 24.75
10.Dec 400 1 3.92 6444 5th 6½ Gallant King SlowAway,Rails,Baulked1 24.38 N 32.6 9/2 A3 24.89
29.Nov 400 1 3.93 4222 1st Hd Southfield Queen ModAw,Rls,Chl&LedNrLn 24.44 N 32.6 7/2 A4 24.44
22.Nov 400 1 3.93 5444 4th 5 Notorious Gazza Rails,CrowdedRnUp,BmpRnIn 24.06 +20 32.0 9/1 A3 24.66

TEN POUND
Runs: 46  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.J.C.A.Harris,Mr.S.A.Lyle,Mr.K.C.Sutcliffe,Mr.B.R.Warn

08.Jan 400 3 3.90 2222 1st 5 Selker Bay Mary EarlyPace,Middle,Led¾ 24.76 N 29.8 T2 xSsn *24.76
15.Dec 400 3 3.96 5442 1st 1¼ Back To Front SlowAway,Middle,LedRunIn 24.77 N 30.3 3/1 A6 24.77
10.Dec 575 3 13.96 4444 3rd 6¾ Move Over Cian Middle,Bumped1 35.40 +20 30.3 9/1 S3 36.14
02.Dec 575 3 14.00 2222 1st ¾ Jeopardy Diva EarlyPace,Middle,Led6 36.08 N 30.1 9/4 S4 36.08
22.Nov 575 3 14.16 5554 4th 10¼ Full Monty SlowAway,Middle,Baulked1 35.46 +20 29.8 5/1 S4 36.48
12.Nov 400 3 3.92 3554 4th 6¼ Young Dotty Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.35 +10 29.8 6/1 A6 24.95

YOUNG EMS
Runs: 70  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Young At Heart Syndicate

03.Jan 400 4 3.68 2445 5th 2½ Fabulous Magique EarlyPace,Mid,BadlyBumped1 24.12 +40 27.2 10/3 A5 24.73
27.Dec 400 4 3.73 1222 1st ¾ Slipalong Rex QAw,Middle,ChlFr3ToLed4 24.31 N 27.4 10/3 A6 24.31
19.Dec 400 4 3.73 1112 4th 1¾ Hannipaul Lecter QAway,Mid,LedTo3,Bmp4&RnIn 24.66 N 27.8 13/8F A6 24.79
13.Dec 400 4 4.04 5543 4th 5¼ Raha Jayjay Middle,Bumped3 24.61 -10 27.5 7/4F A6 24.93
06.Dec 400 4 3.73 2222 3rd 1¼ Lady Bus EPace,Mid,LedRnUpTo¼,RanOn 24.31 N 27.3 15/8F A6 24.41
29.Oct 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 3½ Peace Is Tough QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.11 +10 27.0 7/4F A6 *24.21

EL HOMBRE VIEJO (W)
Runs: 61  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Three Fifty Nine

14.Jan 400 5 3.87 5544 3rd 4 Birthday Bullet MiddleToWide,Bumped¾ 24.46 N 32.4 25/1 A4 24.78
10.Jan 400 5 3.92 6666 6th 11½ Westwood Jewel SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.19 N 32.6 8/1 A4 25.11
22.Dec 400 5 4.00 5555 5th 7¾ Jeopardy Panther SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.47 N 32.7 9/2 A4 25.09
16.Dec 400 5 3.93 4444 4th 4¾ Young Feather MidToWide,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.40 N 32.5 2/1 A4 24.78
10.Dec 400 5 3.83 3333 3rd 2¾ Gallant King EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.38 N 32.2 7/2 A3 24.60
19.Nov 400 5 3.93 5333 4th 3½ Gallant King MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.13 +10 31.7 6/1 A3 *24.51

MICKEY BIGMAC (W)
Runs: 85  1sts: 14  2nds: 22

Mr.C.P.Cummings,Mr.L.L.Forde,Mr.A.H.Ross,Mr.D.A.Young

14.Jan 400 6 3.92 6333 2nd 2¾ Birthday Bullet SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.46 N 29.5 9/2 A4 24.68
07.Jan 400 6 3.86 5334 4th 3¾ Joaniedatortoise Wide,Bumped1 24.39 N 29.4 8/1 A4 24.69
03.Jan 400 6 3.70 1224 5th 4 Silver Sands QuickAway,Wide 24.09 +20 29.8 11/4 A4 24.61
26.Dec 400 6 3.85 4433 3rd 2¾ Crystal Bubbles SlowAway,Wide 24.25 N 30.0 5/2J A4 24.47
20.Dec 400 5 3.96 6665 5th 5 Miami Sapphire SlowAway,Wide,Bumped3 24.34 -10 30.0 6/1 A3 24.65
29.Nov 400 6 3.77 1222 2nd SH Brindle Moon QAway,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.24 N 29.2 20/1 A4 *24.25
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 31.Oc'25) bd b Superior Panama - Slaneyside Kerri Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Malachi - Pennylane Sheba Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Good News - Newinn Dilemma Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

15:38 Race 5
400m (A7)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350

CHELMS JEAN
Runs: 63  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

The Romford Relics

10.Jan 400 1 4.09 6555 5th 11¾ Slipalong Rex SlowAway,Rails 24.04 +30 26.4 7/1 A6 25.28
03.Jan 400 1 3.78 3445 5th 5½ Rathcrea Bale EPace,Rails,BumpedRunUp 24.08 +40 25.9 20/1 A6 *24.92
19.Dec 400 1 3.92 1112 2nd 4½ Trinity Hoffa QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¾ 24.72 N 25.3 T3 xSsn 25.08
13.Oct 575 2 14.24 4444 5th 7½ My Girl Navy Rails,ForcedToCheck1 35.87 N 25.2 7/1 S2 36.48
07.Oct 400 2 3.94 3455 5th 10½ Arais Aris Rails,Bumped1&2 24.56 N 25.6 20/1 A5 25.41
16.Sep 400 2 3.94 3444 5th 8¼ Da Blue Tiger ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.35 N 25.3 11/1 A4 25.01

LOCKYER HATTER
Runs: 71  1sts: 13  2nds: 15

Mr.D.J.Bennett,Mr.R.J.Sinclair

10.Jan 400 2 3.92 6444 4th 5½ Olwinn Seen It ModAway,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.45 +20 31.6 9/2 A7 25.10
03.Jan 400 2 3.80 3111 1st ½ Jet Velocity EarlyPace,RlsToMiddle,Led1 24.10 +40 31.8 11/4 A8 *24.50
27.Dec 400 2 3.96 6666 6th 10 Brandywell Queen SAw,RailsToMiddle,Blk1,Bmp3 24.66 N 31.8 9/2 A8 25.46
20.Dec 400 2 3.98 5532 2nd 4 Airport Star ModAway,RailsToMiddle 24.37 +10 31.8 5/2 A8 24.79
15.Dec 400 2 3.90 3344 4th 2¼ Hollywood Bullet RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.53 N 32.0 4/1 A7 24.72
08.Dec 400 2 3.81 3666 5th 5¾ Goulane Vegas EP,RlsTMid,Bmp1&¼,FcdTCk2 24.51 N 31.8 9/2 A7 24.97

ABEL MABEL
Runs: 59  1sts: 13  2nds: 13

Mr.A.M.Isaac

10.Jan 400 3 3.85 1111 1st Hd Whizzy Go Go QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 24.76 -10 29.0 7/2 A8 24.66
27.Dec 400 3 3.70 1111 4th 1½ Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.53 N 29.3 8/1 A8 24.65
20.Dec 400 3 3.79 1111 1st 1 Sundance Sasha QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.84 -20 28.8 9/4 A9 24.64
12.Dec 400 3 3.93 3455 5th 7 Underground Zeus Middle,ForcedToCheck2 24.55 N 28.7 15/8 A9 25.11
01.Dec 400 3 3.70 1111 2nd 1½ Aero Plop QAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 24.51 +10 29.0 2/1J A8 24.73
18.Nov 400 3 3.88 2111 2nd ¾ Rapido Tinny EPace,Middle,Led1ToRnIn 24.52 N 29.2 5/1 A8 *24.58

CHELMS JACK
Runs: 25  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Itiswhatitis Club

12.Jan 400 4 3.89 1111 1st 5¼ Mr Molesley QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.81 -10 32.4 15/8F A9 24.71
06.Jan 400 3 3.94 5445 5th 8 Peteys Queen ModeratelyAway,Middle,Bmp1 24.18 +20 32.2 11/4 A8 25.02
20.Dec 400 3 3.85 1222 3rd 4 Miami Diversity QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.39 N 31.8 11/4F A8 24.71
06.Dec 400 3 3.85 3222 4th 1 Thatchers Lisa EPace,Mid,FcdToCk&Bmp1 24.60 +10 31.9 2/1 A8 24.78
18.Nov 400 3 3.82 1112 2nd ¾ Aint Bothered QAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.47 N 32.0 7/2 A8 *24.53
10.Nov 400 3 3.95 3334 4th 4¾ Young Feather Mid,CrowdedRunUp,Bumped1 24.43 +10 32.0 9/2 A7 24.91

SACRED MIST (W)
Runs: 68  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.J.H.Deacon

12.Jan 400 5 1222 2nd 2 Thatchers Lisa QAway,MidToWide,EvCh,(HT) 24.53 N 27.9 6/1 A7 24.69
29.Dec 400 5 3.84 1444 4th 6¾ Allowdale Chloe QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.51 N 27.9 4/1 A6 25.05
22.Dec 400 5 3.80 2355 5th 5¼ Four Votes EP,MidTWide,Bmp¼,FcdTCkRnIn 24.45 +10 28.0 5/1 A6 24.97
15.Dec 400 5 3.90 4223 3rd 3 Ten Pound MiddleToWide,Bumped¾ 24.77 N 28.4 7/4F A6 25.01
08.Dec 400 5 3.84 1333 4th 3¼ Ashwood Links QuickAway,MidToW,Bmp1 24.54 N 28.9 7/1 A6 24.79
30.Oct 400 4 3.82 Solo Middle 24.57 +10 28.4 T xBite *24.67

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
dkbd d Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Ja'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 23.Jn'25) bkw b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Anton - Bubbly Tempest Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Evans
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

5
Orange

Paul Young
be d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Dancer Ja'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Explosive Boy - Havana Honey Bee Jn'23 Ir

15:57 Race 6
575m (S2)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £180, Others £60 Total £480

CHELMS SKINT
Runs: 48  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

The Romford Relics

13.Jan 575 1 13.63 1124 6th 7¾ Droopys Standby QuickAway,Rails,LedTo3 35.37 N 32.2 8/1 S1 36.00
27.Dec 575 1 13.84 2223 3rd 13½ Out The Blue EPace,Railed,Bumped1 35.38 N 32.0 6/1 OR 36.46
13.Dec 400 2 3.79 3333 3rd 2½ Terrys Dream EarlyPace,Railed 24.01 +20 31.5 3/1 A2 24.41
05.Dec 575 2 13.62 1111 1st ¾ Full Monty QAway,Railed,AlwaysLed 35.73 N 31.0 6/1 OR *35.73
29.Nov 400 2 3.82 5434 3rd 3½ Stradeen Spirit Rails,Bumped1 24.17 N 31.0 10/1 A2 24.45
24.Nov 400 2 3.94 5554 4th 10½ Tip Top Nitro Rails,Bumped3 24.13 N 31.5 16/1 A1 24.97

DROOPYS MAYBE
Runs: 74  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Mr.P.W.Young

16.Jan 575 5 13.67 1113 3rd 3 Untold Ariary QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp3,LedTo4 35.52 N 27.9 5/1 OR 35.76
09.Jan 575 2 14.10 1456 5th 6¾ Newinn Deejay QuickAway,Rails 35.69 N 28.5 18/1 OR1 36.23
02.Jan 575 1 13.55 3333 3rd 8½ Gary The Arb RailsToMid,ClearRun,(TkRec) 34.40 +45 28.3 22/1 OR *35.54
27.Dec 575 3 13.67 2226 6th 8¾ Bluejig Outlaw EPace,MiddleToRails,Bmp3&4 35.46 N 28.1 7/1 OR 36.16
19.Dec 575 1 13.63 3222 5th 8¾ Out The Blue RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 35.16 +20 28.6 8/1 OR 36.07
09.Dec 575 2 13.92 6644 2nd 4 Janes Lil Angel RailsToMiddle,FcdTCk1 35.65 N 28.8 6/4F S1 35.97

GARRYS LIL STAR
Runs: 77  1sts: 13  2nds: 13

Mr.G.G.Kingston,Mr.P.W.Young

14.Jan 575 4 14.16 4244 4th 10¾ Full Monty Middle,Bumped1 35.57 +15 30.7 7/1 S2 36.57
05.Jan 575 3 13.90 2221 1st 4¼ Bensourboy EarlyPace,MidToRls,Led5 35.61 +30 30.5 3/1 S3 35.91
26.Dec 575 3 14.05 5544 4th 7 Aint Bothered SAw,Mid,FcdToCk2,Bumped3 35.41 N 30.5 3/1 S3 35.98
20.Dec 575 3 14.17 6444 3rd 2¼ Little Gael SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 35.96 N 30.7 10/3 S3 36.14
12.Dec 750 2 24.45 4443 5th 9 Rolo Rosie Middle,BumpedRnUp&1&8 47.48 N 30.6 28/1 OR 48.19
03.Dec 575 5 13.83 2111 1st 2¼ Butdarewasashark EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 35.85 N 30.2 5/2J S5 *35.85

MYRONNIEBILLY
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Romford Boys

08.Jan 400 5 3.96 3322 2nd 1 Velvet Rolo Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.54 N 32.4 T3 xLame 24.62
29.Dec 415 6 5.18 1111 1st 12 Butdarewaseight (Harlw) ALd,Middle 27.31 N 31.8 T2 27.31
20.Dec 575 4 13.90 3322 3rd 1¾ Bubbly Thunder Middle,Bumped2,RanOn 35.96 -20 31.7 11/1 S2 35.91
13.Dec 575 5 14.03 4333 3rd 3¼ Rapido Stan Middle,FcdToCk1,RanOn 35.61 N 31.2 10/1 S2 35.87
29.Nov 575 4 (NoRace) N 31.4 S2 00.00
19.Nov 575 4 13.78 2211 1st 6¼ Keeperhill Vikki Middle,Led3 35.56 +20 31.5 5/2 S5 *35.76

DROOPYS WEAPON
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.A.Head

14.Jan 575 5 14.39 1666 5th 11 Full Monty QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 35.57 +15 33.3 11/4 S2 36.61
02.Jan 575 4 14.15 6665 3rd 1½ Aint Bothered Middle,ForcedToCheck1 35.52 +30 32.6 7/2 S1 35.94
27.Dec 575 4 14.22 5666 5th 7 On The Payroll SlowAway,Middle,Baulked1 35.56 N 33.3 7/1 S1 36.12
18.Dec 575 3 13.89 Solo Middle 35.77 N 33.5 T ReQul 35.77
12.Dec 750 3 24.52 5555 6th 10½ Rolo Rosie Middle,BmpRnUp&1&7,FcdTCk2 47.48 N 33.3 10/1 OR 48.33
06.Nov 575 4 13.84 Solo MiddleToWide 35.73 N 33.6 T ReQul *35.73

REAL GONE LOVER (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 9  2nds: 7

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

13.Jan 400 5 3.90 4444 2nd 1 Sufferance MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.50 N 29.0 9/4F A8 24.58
07.Jan 400 4 3.88 2231 1st 2½ Aghadown Mist Wide,BumpedRunUp,Led3 24.58 N 29.1 9/4F A9 24.58
31.Dec 400 6 3.87 2222 1st ½ Minnies Sofia EP,W,Bmp½,FcdTCk&Bmp3,LdNrLn 24.89 +10 29.0 T3 xLame 24.99
06.Dec 400 5 3.90 5544 2nd SH Thatchers Lisa ModAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.60 +10 29.0 11/4 A8 24.71
01.Dec 400 5 3.90 4665 3rd 4¼ Aero Plop Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.51 +10 29.2 2/1J A8 24.95
26.Nov 400 5 3.90 5565 5th 11¾ Tip Top Niamh Wide,FcdToCk1,BadlyBmp3 24.19 +10 29.3 16/1 IT 25.23
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
f d Dromana Bucko - Noelles Camino Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Droopys Meteor Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Razldazl Peaky - Dainty Doll Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Musical Roxanne De'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Bondi Jy'23 Ir

16:16 Race 7
400m (A4)

PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445

RAHA JAYJAY
Runs: 7  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

The Fruity Syndicate

10.Jan 400 2 3.81 2222 2nd 4½ Westwood Jewel RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.19 N 30.1 15/8 A4 24.55
26.Dec 400 1 3.78 2111 1st 1 Bonville Betty EPace,RailsToMid,LedRunUp 24.36 N 29.9 3/1 A5 *24.36
20.Dec 400 1 3.87 4566 6th 12½ Crystal Bubbles RlsToMid,Bumped1,Blk3 24.39 N 30.5 15/8F A5 25.39
13.Dec 400 1 3.87 2111 1st 2½ Duggies Memory EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.61 -10 30.9 9/4 A6 24.51
04.Dec 400 1 3.76 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.60 N 31.0 T xLame 24.60
08.Nov 400 1 3.81 4444 4th 4½ Laughil Dave Rails,Bumped¼ 24.26 +10 30.7 7/4F A6 24.73

ZENITH OTTOMAN
Runs: 26  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

08.Jan 400 2 3.97 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.65 N 29.5 T ReQul 24.65
30.Nov 650 2 5666 6th 14½ Romeo Empire (Oxfrd) Rls,LckEP,OutpFr3,(HT) 39.32 -30 29.3 33/1 OR1 40.18
26.Nov 400 1 3.94 2222 2nd 3½ Zenith Legend EarlyPace,Rails 23.89 +20 29.3 T2 ReQul *24.37
15.Nov 664 2 13.17 2222 1st Hd Yougo Freddie (CPark) Rls,Crd1,LdNrLn 41.70 -60 29.2 10/3 OR 41.10
07.Nov 575 2 14.11 4354 5th 13½ Stouke Beyonce Rails,Bumped1,ForcedToCk2 34.86 +20 29.5 33/1 OR3 36.13
23.Aug 400 1 4344 2nd SH Youllalwayshavme Rails,ChallengedNrLn,(HT) 24.58 N 29.4 9/2 A4 24.59

ROSSTEMPLE FRED
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

14.Jan 400 3 3.86 1111 1st 3¾ Gurtnacrehy Halo QAw,MiddleToRails,ALed 24.57 N 30.2 7/2 A6 24.57
05.Jan 400 3 3.76 1112 2nd 1¼ Ah Well QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.18 +20 29.4 9/2 A6 *24.48
22.Dec 400 3 3.89 4544 2nd 3¾ Four Votes Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk¼,RnOn 24.45 +10 29.5 3/1 A6 24.85
16.Dec 400 3 3.95 6444 4th 7 Droopys List MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.29 N 29.6 4/1 A5 24.85
08.Dec 400 3 3.96 3333 5th 6¾ Da Capsule MidToRls,FcdTCk¼&¾,BmpRnIn 24.34 N 29.8 3/1 A5 24.87
02.Dec 400 3 3.91 2344 4th 6¼ Pawed And Bowled MiddleToRails,Bumped3 24.28 +10 29.7 7/2 A5 24.88

BOMBAY FLASH
Runs: 47  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Bombay Racing

12.Jan 400 4 3.82 3321 1st 2¾ Pretty Boy Roy Middle,Bumped1,Led3 24.96 -10 26.9 7/2 A5 24.86
27.Dec 400 4 4.17 6654 2nd 4¾ Knockdrinna Lass SlowAway,Middle 24.36 N 26.9 2/1F A5 24.74
20.Dec 400 4 3.91 5322 2nd ½ Bubbly Fury Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.52 -20 26.7 9/2 A4 24.36
13.Dec 400 4 3.87 6444 2nd 1¼ Distant Debbie SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.49 -10 26.8 4/1 A4 24.49
04.Dec 400 5 3.89 1111 1st 3 Bowmers Buddy QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.25 N 26.6 T3 xFall *24.25
29.Nov 400 4 3.98 5335 5th Dis Micks Boy SAw,Mid,Bmp1,Blk&BrtDwn3 24.35 N 26.7 9/2 A4 00.00

MICKS BOY (W)
Runs: 93  1sts: 19  2nds: 19

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.M.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

15.Jan 400 5 3.82 2222 1st 2¾ Blackrose Jax EPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 24.50 N 30.7 T3 xOffC 24.50
16.Dec 400 5 3.90 5544 4th 3 Pips Rosie Wide,ClearRun 24.53 -10 30.4 4/1 A4 24.67
10.Dec 400 5 3.84 4433 2nd 2¼ Loveofmyown MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¼ 24.38 N 30.5 7/1 A3 24.56
06.Dec 400 5 3.85 2334 5th 5 Terrys Dream EPace,MidToWide,CrdRnUp 24.20 +10 30.6 7/1 A3 24.70
29.Nov 400 5 3.82 1111 1st 3¼ Joaniedatortoise QAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.35 N 30.9 9/4 A4 *24.35
22.Nov 400 6 3.91 5655 5th 4 Flynns Porter MidToWide,FcdToCkRunUp&¾ 24.20 +10 30.8 7/1 A4 24.63

CRAFTY FRITTO (W)
Runs: 30  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.P.W.Young

14.Jan 400 5 3.85 5555 6th 11¼ Brindle Moon SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 23.97 +10 25.8 9/1 A3 24.97
08.Jan 400 5 3.84 3333 3rd 3½ Pacey Caesar SlowAway,Wide 24.35 N 25.6 T3 xLame 24.64
09.Dec 575 6 13.81 5455 5th 8½ Janes Lil Angel EarlyPace,Wide 35.65 N 25.4 6/1 S1 36.33
02.Dec 400 6 3.89 4522 2nd 1½ Scooby Dior Wide,RanOn 24.26 N 25.3 7/4F A3 *24.38
26.Nov 400 6 3.83 1112 2nd 3¾ Underground Gold QAway,Wide,LedTo3 23.99 +20 25.1 T3 xOffC 24.49
08.Nov 575 6 13.71 4111 1st 5¾ Young Joan Wide,Led1 35.90 N 25.3 11/4 S2 35.90
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Deerjet Sydney - Scooter Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bd d Man Twenty One - Deanridge Muse Au'20 Br

3
White

Gemma Evans
bk d Newinn Taylor - Mahoonagh Hoffa Mr'24 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley

wbk d Tenpin - Scroggy Tara Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

David Mullins
bdw d Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
f d Seomra Nate - Cashen Kaboodle Jy'23 Ir

16:34 Race 8
400m (A7)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405

RAPIDO CONTI
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Out Of Hand Syndicate

10.Jan 400 1 3.91 6344 2nd 1½ Drovers Violet SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 24.45 +20 30.6 7/2 A6 24.77
31.Dec 400 1 3.98 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.58 +10 30.6 T xOffC 24.68
15.Dec 400 1 3.95 5321 1st 4 Drovers Violet Rails,Led3 24.33 +10 31.0 7/4F A8 *24.43
08.Dec 400 1 3.98 3333 2nd 3¼ Luminous Flyer Rls,Crowded1,RanOn 24.55 N 31.0 10/1 A8 24.81
29.Nov 400 1 4.03 5534 5th 3½ Back To Front SlowAway,Rails 24.66 N 30.8 7/2 A7 24.95
17.Nov 400 1 4.00 5554 5th 3¾ Rough Ringo Rails,BumpedRunIn 24.61 N 31.0 6/1 A7 24.90

DEANRIDGE LINXS
Runs: 146  1sts: 23  2nds: 31

Mr.R.E.Dean,Mr.P.M.Surridge

10.Jan 575 2 14.28 4666 6th 9½ Droopys Floorish SAw,RailsToMid,Baulked1 35.49 +30 30.5 5/1 S3 36.55
05.Jan 575 1 14.01 3433 3rd 5 Garrys Lil Star RlsToMid,Bumped2,Crowded5 35.61 +30 31.0 5/1 S3 36.31
26.Dec 575 2 14.06 2255 5th 11¾ Aint Bothered EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped3 35.41 N 31.2 8/1 S3 36.36
16.Dec 400 2 3.91 1222 2nd ¾ Brisbane QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp1,RnOn 24.58 N 30.8 8/1 A7 *24.64
25.Nov 400 2 3.97 5555 5th 6 Silver Sands RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 24.29 +10 30.3 12/1 A6 24.87
17.Nov 400 2 3.94 3545 4th 3¾ Young News EarlyPace,Rails 24.54 N 30.6 8/1 A6 24.84

USYK
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.J.Farrell

06.Jan 400 3 3.90 4555 4th 5¼ Hollywood Samba MiddleToRails,FcdTCk3 24.16 +20 33.6 5/2 A6 24.78
27.Dec 400 3 3.90 3533 5th 9¼ Stylish Rosie MiddleToRails,Bumped1&3 24.20 N 33.5 15/8F A6 24.94
18.Dec 400 3 3.96 2222 2nd 2 Raha Gem EPace,MiddleToRails,EvCh 24.51 N 32.9 T3 24.67
10.Dec 400 5 3.88 2111 1st 5¾ Kingdom Haze QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.58 N 32.6 T3 *24.58
21.Oct 325 3 1st 9 Solid Zephyr (Trlee) middle 17.97 -05 33.6 T2 17.92

NO GUARANTEE
Runs: 44  1sts: 8  2nds: 13

Mr.E.V.Wiley

14.Jan 400 4 3.77 2221 1st 1¼ Swabys Roman Middle,Led3 24.58 +10 33.5 5/2J A8 24.68
30.Dec 400 4 3.85 2331 1st 2¼ Underground Ria MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp,Led3 24.65 N 33.5 5/2F A9 24.65
22.Dec 400 4 3.88 4333 3rd 4¾ Peteys Queen MiddleToWide,Bumped3 24.42 N 33.5 7/2 A9 24.80
06.Dec 400 4 3.85 2321 1st 4 Old Fort Oreo EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Bmp&Led3 24.61 N 33.2 7/2 A10 *24.61
29.Nov 400 4 3.94 4321 2nd Nk Swabys Roman Mid,Bmp1,Led3ToNearLine 24.70 N 33.2 11/4 A10 24.73
22.Nov 400 4 3.97 3222 1st SH Distant Diana Middle,Led3,HeldOn 24.72 +10 33.3 2/1F A11 24.82

BEAR ESSENTIAL (W)
Runs: 58  1sts: 15  2nds: 4

Mr.D.Mullins

14.Jan 400 5 3.83 4433 5th 6½ Distant Ciara Middle,Bumped3 24.44 +10 36.1 5/1 A7 25.06
08.Jan 400 4 3.98 1111 1st 1 Pantone Alley QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.97 N 35.7 T2 xFall 24.97
03.Jan 400 5 3.90 6666 5th Dis Yacht Choice CrdRunUp,Blk&BrtDwn1 24.48 +20 35.9 8/1 A7 00.00
27.Dec 400 5 3.99 4344 5th 6½ Aero Plop Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 24.77 N 36.0 7/2 A7 25.29
08.Dec 400 5 3.87 3334 6th 6 Seomra Oyster EPace,MidToWide,FcdToCk1 24.50 N 36.4 6/1 A6 24.98
02.Dec 400 5 3.89 1222 1st ½ Haverhill Matt QAw,MidToWide,LedTo¼&FrRnIn 24.68 N 36.2 11/4 A7 *24.68

SEOMRA OYSTER (W)
Runs: 46  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Mr.R.G.Knight

10.Jan 400 6 3.76 2122 2nd 3½ Slipalong Rex EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.04 +30 33.2 8/1 A6 24.62
03.Jan 400 6 3.84 1345 5th 7½ Ideal Guest QuickAway,Wide 24.20 +20 33.6 8/1 A6 25.00
26.Dec 400 6 3.82 3555 5th 8 Jacktavern Luna Wide,Bumped1,ForcedToCk3 24.38 +10 33.5 9/2 A6 25.12
19.Dec 400 6 3.87 5666 6th 8 Missy Mumble Wide,ForcedToCheck3&4 24.41 N 33.4 12/1 A5 25.05
13.Dec 400 6 3.94 5555 5th 8 Skylars Dream Wide,Bumped1&3 24.59 -10 33.4 7/1 A5 25.14
02.Dec 400 6 3.73 1112 3rd ¾ Bobdatortoise QuickAway,Wide,LedTo¾ 24.40 N 33.3 5/1 A6 *24.47
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(FalseHt 26.Jy'25) bk b Koblenz - Yahoo Diva Ap'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Season 07.Oc'25) be b Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Best - Front Amani Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Kilara Charm Mr'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young

be d Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Classic Chick Oc'23 Ir

16:53 Race 9
400m (A11)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

SUNNYSIDE ELLIE
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mr.A.B.Tait

10.Jan 400 1 3.89 4666 6th 11 Minnies Kolesa Rails,FcdTCk1,Bumped¼ 24.98 -20 26.8 7/1 A10 25.66
27.Dec 400 1 3.93 2236 6th 9¼ Fastlane Betty EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1To¼ 24.80 N 26.5 9/1 A10 25.54
17.Dec 400 1 4.02 4111 1st 1¼ Stormtrooper Rails,Led1 25.02 +20 26.1 7/4 A11 25.22
13.Dec 400 1 3.87 1222 4th 6¾ Brandywell Queen QuickAway,Rails,Bumped4 24.76 -10 26.1 9/1 A10 25.20
03.Dec 400 1 3.97 4445 5th 7¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.75 N 25.9 5/1 A10 25.38
24.Nov 400 1 3.99 2211 1st 2½ Notorious Sue EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 24.98 N 25.9 2/1 A11 *24.98

SPARKLING MILLIE
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.K.J.Arnold

13.Jan 400 2 3.83 2111 1st 2 Pharis Cashout EPace,RlsToMid,SoonLed 24.89 N 25.2 5/1 A12 *24.89
07.Jan 400 2 3.91 5666 6th 7 Jeopardy Dancer RailsToMid,BumpedRunUp&1 25.13 N 25.0 5/1 A12 25.69
31.Dec 400 3 4.05 Solo SlightlyStumbledStt,MidToRls 25.25 +10 25.3 T 25.35
18.Dec 400 3 3.90 1223 3rd 13¾ Raha Wishes QAw,MidTRls,Bmp1&3,FcdToCk¾ 24.84 N 24.7 T3 25.94
11.Dec 400 1 3.92 1111 1st 3½ Olwinn Pest QAway,Mid,Bmp1,ALed 25.50 N 25.0 T3 25.50
04.Dec 400 3 3.95 Solo MiddleToRails 25.68 N 25.3 T 25.68

NO WORRIES DAVE
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

10.Jan 400 3 3.72 1111 3rd 1¼ Manobo QAw,MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,LdTRnIn 24.69 +20 27.9 12/1 A11 *24.98
03.Jan 400 3 (NoRace) 28.2 A11 00.00
20.Dec 400 3 3.89 2355 6th 7 Old Fort Oreo EarlyPace,Middle 24.80 N 28.3 6/1 A11 25.36
12.Dec 400 3 3.95 3111 1st ¾ Butdarewaseight EarlyPace,Middle,Bmp&Led1 25.33 N 28.6 4/1 A12 25.33
04.Dec 400 4 3.91 2333 3rd 10¼ Miami Diversity EP,MidToRls,FcdTCk¼ 24.62 N 28.2 T3 25.44
27.Nov 400 3 3.94 2222 2nd 9 Rosstemple Bono EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1 24.49 N 29.0 T4 25.21

DROVERS ROMANY
Runs: 95  1sts: 17  2nds: 12

Mr.T.A.Westwood

13.Jan 400 4 3.92 4422 1st 1¼ Young Hoffa MiddleToRails,LedRunIn 24.89 N 31.3 6/4F A12 24.89
05.Jan 400 4 3.92 3422 2nd 5½ Trust MiddleToRails,Crowded1 24.36 +20 31.3 7/2 A12 25.00
29.Dec 400 4 3.89 1112 3rd 2¼ Romford Sheriff QAway,Mid,LedToCrowded3 24.84 -10 31.4 7/2 A12 24.92
22.Dec 400 4 3.93 5344 4th 4¼ Urry Up Nicky Middle,ForcedToCheck½ 24.74 +10 31.0 5/1 A12 25.18
16.Dec 400 4 3.90 3555 5th 3¾ Manobo Middle,Bumped1 24.90 N 31.4 2/1F A12 25.20
11.Nov 400 4 3.99 4333 2nd 2 Fagans Damsel ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.54 +10 31.3 11/4 A11 *24.80

INFORMANT
Runs: 53  1sts: 6  2nds: 11

Mr.P.W.Young

10.Jan 400 5 3.86 5333 3rd 5¾ Roxana Middle,Bumped1 24.45 +30 36.0 16/1 A11 25.22
03.Jan 400 4 (NoRace) 36.2 A11 00.00
20.Dec 400 4 3.98 3321 1st ½ Fantasy Pete Middle,Bumped1,Led3 25.01 N 35.8 12/1 A12 *25.01
13.Dec 400 5 4.00 6333 3rd 2¾ Jeopardy Hunter SAway,Mid,Bumped1,Baulked¼ 24.95 +10 35.8 6/1 A12 25.27
05.Dec 400 5 4.12 5311 2nd 2 Emmjay Jackson SAw,HitRls&Bmp1,Led½TRnIn 25.09 -10 35.8 13/8F A12 25.15
25.Nov 400 5 4.00 3222 3rd 2¾ Fancy A Go MiddleToWide,FcdToCk¾ 24.98 +10 36.0 3/1 A12 25.30

YOUNG YOUNGY (W)
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Young At Heart Syndicate

14.Jan 400 6 3.88 2211 1st 2½ Bangla Babe EarlyPace,Wide,Led2 24.79 +10 32.2 3/1 A12 24.89
10.Jan 400 5 3.94 5332 2nd 3¼ Mollycoddle SlowAway,Wide,Bumped3 24.55 +30 32.3 5/2 A12 25.11
05.Jan 400 6 4.01 5555 4th 12 Trust SlowAway,Wide,Crowded1 24.36 +20 31.9 9/1 A12 25.52
30.Dec 400 6 3.97 4453 4th 8 Stormtrooper Wide,ForcedToCheck4 24.60 N 31.8 15/8 A11 25.24
23.Dec 400 6 3.89 2445 4th 4¼ Newtown Anna EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 25.05 N 31.9 4/1 A11 25.39
05.Dec 400 6 3.99 2111 1st SH Romford Sheriff EarlyPace,Wide,Led¼,HeldOn 24.81 N 31.7 8/11F A12 *24.81
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Ballymac Best - Russmur Gem Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season 03.Oc'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Mucky Harbour Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Magical Bale - Rocket Hero Nv'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b King Sheeran - Chopchop Hope Jn'23 Br

17:12 Race 10
400m (A3)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £155, Others £60 Total £395

RAHA GEM
Runs: 55  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

10.Jan 400 1 3.86 6343 4th 5¾ Bombay Breeze ModAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.15 +20 28.0 9/2 A3 24.81
27.Dec 400 1 3.87 5555 5th 8¼ Piemans Goalie ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.87 N 28.4 10/1 A2 24.52
18.Dec 400 1 3.93 1111 1st 2 Usyk QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.51 N 28.4 T3 xLame *24.51
08.Nov 575 1 14.18 5223 5th 8¼ Crafty Fritto Rails,Bumped1,Crowded6 35.90 N 28.2 7/2 S2 36.57
29.Oct 575 1 13.74 3111 2nd 3 Fastlane Pam Rails,Led1To5 35.43 +20 27.7 11/10F S2 35.87
22.Oct 575 1 14.07 5455 5th 8½ Droopys Standby Rails,Bumped1 35.73 -20 27.9 6/1 S1 36.21

LOTTIES BIG WAVE
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.G.E.Watson

10.Jan 400 2 3.86 4666 5th 7 Gallant King Rails,Bumped1 24.41 -20 30.5 9/4 A2 24.76
31.Dec 400 2 3.72 Solo Rails 23.99 +10 30.9 T ReQul *24.09
11.Dec 400 2 3.96 Solo Rails 24.64 N 31.3 T xLame 24.64
15.Nov 400 2 3.93 6233 4th 3¼ Stradeen Spirit ModAway,Rails,Crowded2 24.65 +10 31.3 5/2 A2 25.02
08.Nov 400 2 3.84 3332 2nd 5½ Fast Track Lady ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.95 +10 30.7 13/8 A2 24.49
30.Oct 400 2 3.82 Solo Rails,HitRails1 24.22 +10 30.7 T xSsn 24.32

MIAMI SAPPHIRE
Runs: 50  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

14.Jan 400 3 3.79 3322 2nd 6¼ Brindle Moon MiddleToRails,Bumped1 23.97 +10 30.1 7/2 A3 24.57
07.Jan 400 3 3.78 3444 4th 12 Romantic Romeo MidToRls,Bmp1,Baulked2 24.02 N 30.1 8/1 A2 24.98
02.Jan 400 3 3.79 2222 3rd 6 Newtown Champ EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 23.70 +30 30.2 4/1 A2 24.48
27.Dec 400 3 3.83 3334 4th 8 Piemans Goalie MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,Crd3 23.87 N 30.3 5/1 A2 24.51
20.Dec 400 3 3.86 2111 1st 2¼ Our Baby Bear EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.34 -10 30.7 7/4F A3 *24.24
09.Dec 400 3 3.93 4555 5th 11¼ Ericdatortoise MiddleToRails,BadlyBumped1 24.21 N 30.8 11/4F A2 25.11

RATHCREA BALE
Runs: 55  1sts: 14  2nds: 18

Mr.B.D.O'Sullivan

14.Jan 400 4 3.77 1111 1st 3 Aminutetooten QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.16 +10 36.6 11/4J A5 *24.26
10.Jan 400 4 3.81 3222 3rd ½ Rapido Jane EarlyPace,Middle,ChlFr3 24.59 -10 36.4 2/1J A5 24.53
03.Jan 400 4 3.79 4222 1st 1¼ Slipalong Rex Mid,ChallengedFr2ToLed4 24.08 +40 36.4 5/4F A6 24.48
22.Dec 400 4 3.82 2112 2nd 2¾ Too Spicy EPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1ToBmp¾ 24.29 +10 36.1 11/8F A6 24.61
17.Dec 400 4 3.90 2111 2nd 1 Knockdrinna Lass EPace,Middle,Led1ToRunIn 24.40 N 35.5 1/1F A6 24.48
10.Dec 400 4 3.87 2222 2nd 3 Crystal Bubbles Middle,EveryChance 24.19 +10 36.0 10/11F A6 24.53

VACANT

SHEER LUCY (W)
Runs: 45  1sts: 13  2nds: 11

Endless Hope Syndicate

14.Jan 400 6 3.78 4555 5th 6 Innfield Melody Wide,ClearRun 24.31 N 29.1 9/2 A2 24.79
09.Jan 400 6 3.71 2446 6th 9½ Seomra Hachi EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.12 -10 29.0 7/2 OR2 24.78
31.Dec 400 6 3.78 2233 3rd 3¾ Millbank Boiler EarlyPace,Wide 24.09 +10 29.2 T3 xLame 24.49
05.Dec 400 5 3.87 2333 3rd 3¼ Oioi Savaloy Wide,EveryChance 24.14 N 28.2 9/2 A2 24.40
29.Nov 400 6 3.74 2343 4th 4¾ Stradeen Spirit EarlyPace,Wide 24.17 N 28.4 9/2 A2 24.55
22.Nov 400 5 3.71 1111 1st 5¾ Rough Ronan QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.00 +10 28.2 9/4 A4 *24.10
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
bkw d Glengar Bale - Velvet Spring Fb'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d Cabra Firmino - Slipalong Cygnet Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Dromana Bucko - Geelo Celticgold Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 31.Mr'25) bk b Droopys Scolari - Droopys Beaufort Sp'23 Ir

17:31 Race 11
400m (A5)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £140, Others £60 Total £380

VELVET ROLO
Runs: 6  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Rockin and Roloing

15.Jan 400 1 3.89 2221 1st 1¼ Swabys Romily EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.78 N 34.6 T3 24.78
08.Jan 400 1 3.91 2111 1st 1 Myronniebilly EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.54 N 35.3 T3 *24.54
20.Dec 264 1 3-4- 3rd 3¾ Tromora Diamond (Monm) EarlyPace,Rls,Crowded1 15.60 -10 35.6 5/4F D2 15.81
13.Dec 264 1 3-2- 3rd 2½ Whisky Flame (Monm) EP,Rls,EvCh 15.54 -10 35.7 3/1 D2 15.64
04.Dec 264 2 Solo (Monm) Rails 15.52 N 35.5 T xFall 15.52
27.Nov 264 2 2-4- 5th Dis Thru The Roof (Monm) Rails,Baulked&Fell1 15.64 N 35.6 3/1 D2 00.00

SLIPALONG MOVE
Runs: 54  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

12.Jan 400 2 3.94 4444 4th 5 Vinegarhill Lar RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.40 -10 34.0 4/1 A4 24.70
03.Jan 400 2 3.90 5443 3rd 1¼ Silver Sands SlowAway,RailsToMiddle,RnOn 24.09 +20 34.6 10/3 A4 24.39
26.Dec 400 2 3.97 6555 4th 5¾ Crystal Bubbles SlowAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.25 N 34.6 3/1 A4 24.71
13.Dec 400 2 3.87 4443 3rd 1 Hasty Halley ModAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.46 N 34.6 4/1 A4 24.54
06.Dec 400 2 3.87 3332 1st Hd Rathcrea Bale EPace,RlsToMid,Chl&LedNrLn 24.28 +10 34.5 7/2 A5 *24.38
22.Nov 400 2 3.89 5433 1st SH Langston Creak RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,LedNrLn 24.35 +20 34.2 5/4F A6 24.55

YAHOO BREE
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.A.J.Williams

06.Jan 400 3 3.84 4444 4th 7 Crossfield Amy MiddleToRails,Bmp1,FcdTCk4 23.90 +20 30.7 9/2 A5 24.66
29.Dec 400 3 3.88 4344 4th 3 Avas Secret Mid,Crowded1,ForcedToCk3 24.29 N 30.9 7/2 A5 24.53
20.Dec 400 3 3.94 5555 4th 6¼ Da Capsule Middle,Bumped1 24.40 -20 31.6 5/1 A4 24.70
14.Dec 450 4 6666 6th 16¼ Soapy Suds (Oxfrd) StbStt,Crd1(HT) 26.95 -30 31.0 25/1 OR1 27.96
07.Dec 450 4 2222 1st SH Rapido Rosin (Oxfrd) Mid,LedNrLn(HT) 27.98 -70 30.7 T3 Intro 27.28
28.Oct 400 4 3.80 1111 1st Hd Tommys Messi QAway,MidToRls,ALed,HeldOn 24.29 +10 31.1 7/2 A5 *24.39

BOMBAY TREND
Runs: 31  1sts: 3  2nds: 12

Where Do We Find Um

08.Jan 400 4 3.81 Solo MiddleToWide 24.59 N 33.0 T xOffC 24.59
08.Dec 400 4 3.78 3325 6th 4½ Piemans Fletch EPace,Mid,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾ 24.30 N 32.5 3/1 A4 24.67
03.Dec 400 4 3.75 1111 2nd Nk Pacey Robin QAway,Middle,LedToNrLn 24.50 N 32.4 11/4F A4 24.53
28.Nov 225 5 2-3- 4th 5 Nightingale Crew Middle,ClearRun 13.23 +10 32.6 14/1 OR 13.73
21.Nov 225 4 4-4- 4th 5¼ Pavilion Team SlowAway,Middle 13.46 +5 32.5 7/1 OR 13.93
15.Nov 400 4 3.75 3111 2nd 1 Pin Point EPace,Middle,Led1ToRunIn 24.13 +10 32.2 15/8F A4 *24.31

VACANT

DROOPYS DANA (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

14.Jan 400 6 4.01 6655 6th 7¾ Rathcrea Bale SlowAway,Wide 24.16 +10 27.5 4/1 A5 24.89
07.Jan 400 6 3.78 1222 2nd ½ Southfield Queen QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.48 N 26.9 5/2F A5 24.52
31.Dec 400 5 3.83 1211 1st 2¾ Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Wide,Led3 24.15 +10 27.9 T3 xOffC *24.25
15.Dec 400 6 3.90 2333 1st ¾ Goulane Vegas Wide,LedRunIn 24.41 N 27.8 11/10F A6 24.41
10.Dec 400 6 3.97 6443 2nd 7½ My Girl Navy SAway,Wide,ForcedToCk1 24.08 +10 27.7 10/3 A5 24.78
06.Dec 400 6 3.88 3322 1st ¾ Spit The Dummy EarlyPace,Wide,LedRnIn 24.43 N 27.3 2/1 A6 24.43
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bkw d Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bd b Ballymac Cooper - Blackstone Kerri Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Tilena Welch
(Season 29.Jy'25) f b Out Of Range ASB - Knockbann Uno Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Bull Run Riot Sp'22 Ir

17:49 Race 12
400m (A9)

THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

EMMJAY JACKSON
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Miss.A.E.McCarthy

12.Jan 400 1 3.97 3344 4th 8½ Chelms Jack Rails,Bumped1&2 24.81 -10 30.3 9/4 A9 25.39
27.Dec 400 1 3.96 6554 3rd ¾ Hollywood Paso SAway,Rails,HandyRunIn 24.53 N 31.3 12/1 A8 *24.59
17.Dec 400 1 4.00 5431 1st 7¼ Becky Kiki SAway,RailsToMiddle,Led3 24.60 +10 31.4 5/2 A11 24.70
12.Dec 400 1 4.07 5555 4th 4¼ Snoozing Star SlowAway,Rails,FcdToCk¼ 24.93 N 31.5 7/2 A11 25.27
05.Dec 400 2 4.02 2232 1st 2 Informant Rls,BmpRunUp,Crd1,LedRnIn 25.09 -10 30.9 9/4 A12 24.99
25.Nov 400 2 4.05 5555 4th 3½ Fancy A Go RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.98 +10 30.9 5/2 A12 25.36

LIZIES LEGACY
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Piemans Racing Club

18.Dec NAME CHANGED from Distant Luna
12.Jan 400 1 3.97 4222 3rd 4½ Crohane Topaz Rails,Bumped2 24.68 -10 30.0 10/3 A9 *24.94
31.Dec 400 1 3.93 2222 3rd 1¼ Ravestock Nancy EPace,Rails,FcdToCkRunIn 24.74 +10 29.0 T3 24.94
19.Dec 400 2 3.92 3332 2nd 4 Hollywood Paso Rails,Bumped3 24.87 N 29.0 T3 Nvice 25.19

HOLLYWOOD JIVE
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mr.D.C.Welch

12.Jan 400 3 3.94 2555 5th 14½ Chelms Jack MiddleToRails,Bumped1&2 24.81 -10 26.4 4/1 A9 25.87
29.Dec 400 3 3.93 3665 5th 9 Rosshill Wildcat Middle,Crowded1,Bumped2 24.73 N 26.4 7/1 A8 25.45
13.Dec 400 3 3.83 1111 1st 2¼ Brynoffa Jill QAway,MiddleToRails,ALed 24.81 +20 25.5 2/1F A9 25.01
03.Dec 400 3 3.88 3333 3rd 4¾ Hollywood Samba Middle,ClearRun 24.63 N 25.1 T3 ReQul 25.01
22.Nov 400 3 3.95 5554 5th Dis Icecool Albie Middle,BadlyBumped1 24.62 +10 24.7 10/11F A9 00.00
15.Nov 400 3 3.82 2111 1st 1¾ Crossfield Becca EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.64 +20 25.1 13/8F A10 *24.84

JACKTAVERN TAZ
Runs: 29  1sts: 6  2nds: 1

Mr.C.P.Bloor,Miss.M.K.Bourne,Mr.L.R.Consiglio,Mr.C.W.Lonie

13.Jan 400 4 3.77 1111 5th 3¼ Sufferance QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.50 N 31.1 4/1 A8 24.77
03.Jan 400 4 3.87 5334 5th 8¼ Lockyer Hatter SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.10 +40 30.9 10/3 A8 25.16
08.Dec 400 4 3.82 5333 6th 6 Goulane Vegas EarlyPace,Mid,Bmp1 24.51 N 31.3 6/1 A7 24.99
26.Nov 400 4 3.97 3233 6th 8½ Seomra Oyster Middle,BumpedRnUp&4 24.52 +10 31.2 11/4 A7 25.30
20.Nov 400 4 3.82 Solo Middle 24.50 N 31.3 T ReQul *24.50
15.Nov 400 4 3.84 3324 6th 19¾ Hollywood Vegas Middle,Bumped2&3 24.07 +20 31.0 4/1 A7 25.85

VACANT

MAGNA CASHOUT (W)
Runs: 79  1sts: 15  2nds: 15

Executors of the Late Mr R Frith

14.Jan 400 5 3.84 1233 3rd 6¼ Tiermana Scott QuickAway,Wide 24.74 -10 31.5 T3 xLame 25.14
01.Dec 400 6 4.03 5644 4th 10 Ashwood Hyena SAway,Wide,BadlyBumped2 24.51 +10 31.0 2/1 A9 25.41
26.Nov 400 6 4.05 4554 4th 4¾ Prelude SlowAway,Wide 24.65 +10 30.4 5/2 IT 25.14
20.Nov 400 5 4.02 3333 3rd 7½ Rosstemple Fred SlowAway,Wide,VeryWide2 24.48 N 30.2 T3 *25.08
14.Nov 415 6 4.95 3344 4th 10 Essjay Fortune (Harlw) Bmp2 26.71 +20 29.8 7/1 A5 27.71
10.Nov 415 6 4.85 1111 1st 1½ Chasing Aiden (Harlw) ALd,Wide 26.70 +10 29.6 7/2 A5 26.80
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Marlene Westwood
(Season 10.Ap'24) dkbdw b Deerjet Sydney - Bobsleigh Lass Jy'22 Ir

B Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

C Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Knockdrinna Winx Fb'24 Ir

D Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Beamingboomerang My'23 Ir

E Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Droopys Cuckoo Mr'24 Ir

F Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Blueberry Bullet Au'24 Ir

G Martyn Wiley
(Season 19.Sp'25) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

H Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Gurtnacrehy Rose My'23 Ir

I Paul Young
(Season 23.Ap'24) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Tuesday, 20 January 2026 - Meeting 17

AH WELL
Runs: 61  1sts: 15  2nds: 13

Miss.C.L.Sharp,Ms.C.A.Summers

12.Jan 400 2 3.86 6233 3rd 3½ Bombay Flash RlsToMid,FcdTCk1&3&RunIn 24.96 -10 29.6 5/2 A5 25.14
05.Jan 400 2 3.84 3221 1st 1¼ Rosstemple Fred EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led¾ 24.18 +20 30.2 1/1F A6 24.38
22.Dec 400 2 2211 1st 1½ Harley Hitch RailsToMiddle,Led2,(HT) 24.30 +10 30.1 15/8F A7 24.40

BUBBLY BLACKBIRD
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

The Champagne Club Syndicate

12.Jan 400 4 3.93 4554 4th 1 Jogon Flo Joe Middle,RanOn 24.65 N 31.3 7/1 A6 24.73
05.Jan 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 3 Sufferance QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.17 +20 31.8 8/1 A7 24.37
27.Dec 400 4 3.82 2345 6th 6 Gurtnacrehy Etna EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 24.62 N 31.8 7/1 A7 25.10

CARLOW ROAD
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.G.Batten

14.Jan 400 4 3.75 3222 3rd 4¾ Distant Ciara EarlyPace,Middle 24.44 +10 29.2 6/1 A7 24.92
06.Jan 400 4 3.88 3433 4th 4¾ Pretty Boy Roy Middle,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.34 +20 29.0 10/1 A6 24.93
31.Dec 400 3 3.85 Solo MiddleToWide 24.60 +10 28.8 T 24.70

CROUCHS DUKE
Runs: 21  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto

15.Jan 400 3 3.83 Solo MiddleToRails 24.13 N 31.3 T ReQul 24.13
07.Jan 575 3 13.82 2113 3rd 7¼ Noirs Pocket MidToRls,Bmp&Led1ToBCkSough 35.65 N 31.8 8/1 S1 36.23
02.Jan 575 3 13.86 4434 5th 5 Aint Bothered MiddleToRails,Crowded1 35.52 +30 32.0 16/1 S1 36.22

DROOPYS FLOORISH (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

The Track Titans

16.Jan 575 6 14.14 4566 5th 10¼ Miami Yeats MiddleToWide,Baulked5 35.67 N 27.8 16/1 OR3 36.49
10.Jan 575 6 13.87 2222 1st 1½ Distant Annie EP,Wide,ChlFrom5ToLedRunIn 35.49 +30 27.8 8/1 S3 35.79
30.Dec 400 5 3.93 3442 1st ½ Roman Champ MiddleToWide,LedRunIn 24.66 N 27.5 10/3 A8 24.66

DROOPYS RHONA
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

13.Jan 400 4 3.97 3222 1st Nk Luminous Flyer Mid,Bumped1,LedNearLine 24.67 N 27.6 11/4 A6 24.67
03.Jan 400 4 3.92 4432 6th 12¾ Goulane Vegas Middle,Challenged&BadlyBlk¾ 24.58 +20 27.7 5/1 A6 25.81
23.Dec 400 4 3.90 1222 1st ½ Luminous Flyer QAway,Mid,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.43 N 27.6 5/1 A7 24.43

EDITHS OUR GIRL
Runs: 28  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.D.J.Nye,Mrs.D.M.Nye

03.Jan 400 3 3.90 2355 5th 10¼ Townsend Peggy Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.48 +20 26.2 33/1 A12 25.50
13.Dec 400 3 4.02 1555 5th 11 Bubbly Dakota QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.89 +10 26.2 25/1 A12 25.87
29.Nov 400 3 4.07 4344 4th 7½ Notorious Sue MiddleToRails,ClearRun 24.74 +10 26.3 25/1 A12 25.44

GURTNACREHY HALO
Runs: 48  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

14.Jan 400 2 3.92 5543 2nd 3¾ Rosstemple Fred Rails,Bumped1 24.57 N 27.5 15/8F A6 24.87
06.Jan 400 2 3.77 1244 2nd 1¼ Pretty Boy Roy QAw,MidTRls,Bmp¼,RanOn 24.34 +20 27.4 2/1 A6 24.64
29.Dec 400 2 3.88 5322 2nd 2 Allowdale Chloe MidToRls,BmpRunUp&1,RanOn 24.51 N 27.6 4/1 A6 24.67

JEOPARDY DANCER
Runs: 67  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

12.Jan 400 4 3.85 2444 4th 5½ Becky Kiki Middle,Bumped1 25.15 -10 24.6 12/1 A11 25.50
07.Jan 400 4 3.82 2111 1st SH Skidroes Choice EarlyPace,Mid,Led1,HeldOn 25.13 N 24.7 9/2 A12 25.13
23.Dec 400 4 3.95 4566 6th 6 Johnmark Rocket Middle,Crowded1 24.97 N 24.7 8/1 A12 25.45
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J Paul Young
be d Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

K Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Micko - Zenas Treacle Ap'21 Br

L Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

M Paul Young
wbk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Thelma Ap'22 Ir

N Marlene Westwood
bk d Ballymac Best - Droopys Frock De'22 Ir

O Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 18.Oc'24) be b Broadstrand Bono - Pulleen Bluebell Au'22 Ir

P Martyn Wiley

bk d Ballymac Anton - Laughil Irene Ap'22 Ir

Q Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Anton - Keeperhill Lizzy My'23 Ir

R Gemma Evans
bk d King Sheeran - Chopchop Hope Jn'23 Br

S Gemma Evans
bk d Burgess Bucks - Bower Deise Sp'22 Ir

JEOPARDY NEPTUNE
Runs: 81  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

13.Jan 400 4 3.84 1111 3rd ¾ Harley Hitch QAway,Mid,BmpRunUp,LedTo4 24.48 N 35.6 8/1 A8 24.54
30.Dec 400 4 3.92 2214 4th 3¼ Droopys Floorish Middle,Led2ToBumped3 24.66 N 36.2 15/8F A8 24.92
20.Dec 400 4 3.94 4433 3rd 8¼ Kingdom Hero Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.47 -10 36.0 6/1 A8 25.03

MICKOS OUTKAST (W)
Runs: 70  1sts: 15  2nds: 6

Mr.J.W.Reynolds

13.Jan 400 6 3.97 6634 3rd 7½ Sparkling Millie SlowAway,Wide 24.89 N 32.3 33/1 A12 25.49
06.Jan 400 6 3.92 5666 6th 13 Mohawkmo Wide,VeryWide2 24.60 +30 32.2 20/1 A12 25.94
30.Dec 400 6 3.99 2555 5th 9 Ellaha Rois Wide,Crowded4 24.93 N 31.9 28/1 A12 25.64

MINNIE MAJESTIC
Runs: 77  1sts: 16  2nds: 12

Mickey Mouse Racing Syndicate

14.Jan 400 1 3.80 2346 4th 5¾ Distant Ciara EarlyPace,Rails,FcdTCk2 24.44 +10 24.1 9/4J A7 25.00
06.Jan 400 1 3.94 2444 3rd 4 Hollywood Samba ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.16 +20 24.0 4/1 A6 24.68
27.Dec 400 1 3.87 4222 3rd 7 Stylish Rosie Rails,Bumped3 24.20 N 24.6 5/1 A6 24.76

PACEY ROBIN
Runs: 74  1sts: 11  2nds: 14

Pacey Syndicate

12.Jan 400 1 3.87 5434 3rd 4½ Endova Swift Rails,ForcedToCk3,RanOn 24.30 N 33.0 7/2 A3 24.66
03.Jan 400 1 3.81 4333 3rd 8¾ Zenith Jimbombom EarlyPace,Railed,Bumped1 23.43 +40 33.4 6/1 A3 24.53
26.Dec 400 1 3.87 6444 4th 6 Our Bob Rails,Bumped&HitRails1 24.30 +10 33.4 7/2 A3 24.88

PLAINS DRIFTER (W)
Runs: 64  1sts: 12  2nds: 14

Mr.J.G.Brooke

14.Jan 400 6 3.85 6666 5th 9½ Brindle Moon SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 23.97 +10 32.7 3/1 A3 24.83
10.Jan 400 6 3.88 5655 3rd 4¾ Bombay Breeze Wide,Bumped¼ 24.15 +20 32.8 13/8F A3 24.73
03.Jan 400 6 3.81 4222 2nd SH Da Capsule Wide,ChallengedFrom3 23.96 +40 33.2 5/1 A3 24.37

PULLEEN ARIEL
Runs: 50  1sts: 14  2nds: 11

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

12.Jan 400 3 3.93 3555 6th 13½ Vinegarhill Lar Middle,Bumped1 24.40 -10 30.8 9/1 A4 25.38
26.Dec 400 3 3.96 5666 6th 7¼ Crystal Bubbles SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.25 N 30.6 8/1 A4 24.83
17.Dec 400 3 3.90 5334 4th 9 Zenith Kindy ModAway,Middle,FcdTCk¼ 23.80 +10 30.2 14/1 A3 24.62

SENTOSA SUNSET
Runs: 60  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.R.Hatton

10.Jan 400 2 3.84 5222 4th 2½ Drovers Violet RlsTMid,ChlFr3ToBmp&StbRnIn 24.45 +20 33.8 13/8F A6 24.84
03.Jan 400 2 3.69 2111 3rd 1¾ Rathcrea Bale EPace,Rls,Bmp&LedRunUpTo4 24.08 +40 34.1 7/2 A6 24.62
22.Dec 400 2 3.87 3222 4th 4¾ Four Votes Rails,Bumped1&¼ 24.45 +10 34.3 9/4F A6 24.94

SILVER SANDS
Runs: 25  1sts: 7  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Willmott

14.Jan 400 4 3.75 4233 3rd 7 Brindle Moon Middle,Bumped1 23.97 +10 31.9 5/1 A3 24.63
03.Jan 400 4 3.71 3111 1st ¾ Lego EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.09 +20 32.0 5/2F A4 24.29
20.Dec 400 3 3.78 1222 3rd 1¼ Wonderful Pearl QuickAway,Mid,EveryChance 24.34 N 32.0 11/4 A4 24.44

TEA LEAF THOR (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Endless Hope Syndicate

14.Jan 400 6 3.87 5665 6th 7¾ Distant Ciara Wide,ClearRun 24.44 +10 33.6 9/1 A7 25.16
08.Jan 400 6 3.87 2333 3rd 3¼ Chiltern Queen MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.63 N 33.9 T3 xOffC 24.89
09.Dec 400 5 3.89 4111 1st 1¾ Swift Kelvin Wide,Led1,VeryWide4 25.00 N 34.3 3/1F A8 25.00

WINDGAP DEISE (W)
Runs: 61  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Mr.M.Silver

14.Jan 400 6 3.92 6222 2nd 2¾ Ideal Guest Wide,Bumped1 24.39 +10 32.0 4/1 A5 24.71
30.Dec 400 6 3.94 5335 5th 7½ Lady Bus Wide,Crowded1 24.54 N 32.6 11/4 A5 25.14
26.Dec 400 6 3.83 3443 3rd 3¼ Raha Jayjay Wide,ForcedToCheck2&¾ 24.36 N 32.6 7/1 A5 24.62
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T Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Signet Ace - Young Princess Ap'24 Ir

U Paul Young
(Season Unknown) wbe b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

YOUNG POPPY
Runs: 11  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Young At Heart Syndicate

14.Jan 400 4 3.93 4222 2nd ½ Young Millie Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.69 +10 24.7 10/3 A9 24.83
10.Jan 400 4 3.87 2333 3rd 5½ Abel Mabel EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.76 -10 24.6 11/4 A8 25.10
27.Dec 400 4 3.81 3445 6th 2¾ Hollywood Paso Middle,Baulked1 24.53 N 24.8 4/1 A8 24.75

ZAZZERAS IRIS
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Cavendish Avenue

12.Jan 400 2 3.97 5553 2nd 3¼ Crohane Topaz RlsToMid,FcdToCk1,RanOn 24.68 -10 26.5 2/1F A9 24.84
03.Jan 400 2 3.81 2111 1st 6½ Oakfront Lemon EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.09 +40 26.4 8/13F A12 24.49
29.Dec 400 2 3.97 6654 3rd 2½ Clasheen Dior RlsToMid,Bumped1,Baulked¼ 24.76 +10 26.3 9/2 A12 25.06


